

**REPORT OF THE SPECIAL LANGUAGE SUBCOMMITTEE
OF THE
JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE**

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Chairmen:

Your Special Language Subcommittee met on Tuesday March 14, 2023 and makes the following recommendations listed below to the Joint Budget Committee.

A. The following amendments are recommended for approval and the amendments are RELEASED from the Subcommittee:

1. SB53 - Department of Human Services - Division of Medical Services - Governor's Letter #12 (Attachment 1 - LCW042)
2. HB1118 - Department of Human Services - Secretary's Office - Governor's Letters #9 and #15 (Attachment 2 - LCW045)
3. HB1105 - State Board of Election Commissioners (Attachment 3 - HGK019)

Respectfully submitted by Subcommittee Co-Chairs Senator Ben Gilmore and Representative Frances Cavanaugh

ARKANSAS SENATE
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023
Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 53

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF MEDICAL SERVICES
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 53

Amend Senate Bill No. 53 as originally introduced:

On page 2, line 8, delete "2" and substitute "1"

AND

On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and substitute the following:

~~"(20) D026N DHS ELICIBILITY SYSTEM PROGRAM MCR 1 GRADE CS13"~~

AND

On page 2, line 33, delete "98" and substitute "96"

AND

On pages 7 through 9, delete SECTION 11 in its entirety

AND

On pages 9 through 10, delete SECTION 12 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent SECTION numbers of the bill.

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee
LCW/LCW - 03-07-2023 12:53:40
LCW042

Secretary

Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1118

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - SECRETARY'S OFFICE APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1118

Amend House Bill No. 1118 as originally introduced:

On page 2, line 19, delete "4" and substitute "2"

AND

On page 2, immediately following line 19, insert the following:

"(1.1) N255N DHS CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR 2 GRADE SE04"

AND

On page 2, delete line 20 and substitute the following:

~~"(2) N011N DFA CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 1 GRADE SE02"~~

AND

On page 2, line 22, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

On page 3, immediately following line 5, insert the following:

"(23.1) D068C INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 1 GRADE IT04"

AND

On page 3, immediately following line 21, insert the following:

"(39.1) N102N DHS/DCO ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 1 GRADE GS14"

AND

On page 3, line 26, delete "2" and substitute "3"

AND

DRAFT

On page 6, line 20, delete "17" and substitute "15"

AND

On page 6, line 36, delete "661" and substitute "662"

AND

On page 12, line 26, delete "~~four~~ two" and substitute "four"

AND

On page 14, delete lines 15 through 19, and substitute the following:

" (3) A certified nursing assistant; or
 (4) A behavioral health aide."

AND

On page 14, line 22, delete "§ 6-82-2201(2)-(7)" and substitute "§ 6-82-2201(2)-(4)"

AND

On page 14, line 24, delete "§ 6-82-2201(2)-(7)" and substitute "§ 6-82-2201(2)-(4)"

AND

On page 16, delete lines 3 through 7, and substitute the following:

" (3) Certified nursing assistants; and
 (4) Behavioral health aides."

AND

On page 16, delete lines 16 through 20, and substitute the following:

" (A) Certified nursing assistant; and
 (B) Behavioral health aide."

AND

On page 17, delete lines 2 through 4 and substitute the following:

" (3) For certified nursing assistant and behavioral health aide
classifications:".

The Amendment was read
By: Joint Budget Committee
LCW/LCW - 03-10-2023 08:20:22
LCW045

Chief Clerk

Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1105

AN ACT FOR THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-
2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1105

Amend House Bill No. 1105 as originally introduced:

Page 4, immediately following line 15, insert the following:

"(6) All training which the State Board of Election Commissioners is required by law to provide; and

(7) The development, publication, hosting of training material online, or dissemination of materials related to a training which the State Board of Election Commissioners is required by law to provide."

DRAFT

The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
By: Senator K. Hammer
HGK/HGK - 02-15-2023 09:06:48
HGK019

Chief Clerk